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CHAPTER 281

1 AN ACT concerning

3 Medically Fragile Children - Study

FOR the purpose of altering-the-caleulation-of-an-adoption-subsidy for-a-medically

4
5 ; ually 3

6 continued-after a-certain-age-until-services-are-no-longerrequired; requiring the
7 Governor's Office for Individuals with Disabilities, with the assistance of the

8 Department of Human Resources and the Department of Health and Mental

9 Hygiene, to study the placement of medically fragile children in Maryland;

10 specifying the contents of the study; requiring a certain report by a certain date;
11 and generally relating to adoptien-subsidies-for the placement of medically

12 fragile children.

13 BY-repeahing-and-reenacting-with-amendments;
14 Article-Family-Law
15 Section 5-410
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1 Annotated-Code-of Maryland
2 (1999 Replacement-Volume-and-2003-Supplement)

3 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF
4 MARYLAND, That the-Laws-ofMaryand-read-as-follows:
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(a) The Governor's Office for Individuals with Disabilities, or any successor
organization, with the assistance of the Department of Human Resources and the

Department of Health and Mental Hygiene, shall study the placement of medically
fragile children in Maryland.

(b) The study shall determine:

Q) the total number of medically fragile children in therapeuticfoster
eare out-of-home care;

(2 the number of families who have given up custody of medically fragile
children:;

(3) the total number of medically fragile children who have been adopted
and are receiving State assistance;

4) the total number of unsubsidized medically fragile children in
Maryland;

(5) the number of families willing to adopt a medically fragile child if
ongoing support were available after the child turns 21 years of age;

(6) the cost of providing services and equipment to medically fragile
children;

(€] alternatives to address permanency planning for medically fragile
children in therapeutic-fostercare out-of-home care; and

(8) any other actions that the State can take to prevent the
institutionalization of medically fragile children after the age of 21.

(c) The Governor's Office of Individuals with Disabilities, or any successor
organization, shall report its findings and recommendations to the Governor and,
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1 subject to § 2-1246 of the State Government Article, to the Senate Finance
2 Committee and the House Judiciary Committee on or before December 1, 2004.

3 SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect
4 Oectober-1,2004 July 1, 2004.



